

Toyland

Words by GLEN MAC DONOUGH

Music by VICTOR HERBERT
Arranged by ED WAESCHE

Tenor Lead

8

When you're grown up my dear and are as old as

Bari Bass

5

8

I, You'll of - ten pon - der on the years that roll so swift - ly

9

8

roll by

by And of the man - y

roll by

13
8
lands you will have jour - neyed through, You'll oft re - call the

17
8
best of all, the land your child - hood knew, your child - hood

21
8
knew Toy - land, Toy - land lit - tle girl and

25
8
boy land While you dwell with in it you are ev - er hap - py

29 hap - py then. then. Child - hood joy - land mys - tic mer - ry

hap - py then.

33 Toy - land! Once you pass its bor - ders you can nev - er re - turn a

37 gain, ___ to the land that brings joy ___ to each girl and boy, no you'll nev - er re - turn ___ a -

41 gain nev - er a - gain.

| Date | Description | Debit | Credit | Balance |
|---------|-----------------|--------|--------|---------|
| 1/1/20 | Opening Balance | | | 1000.00 |
| 1/5/20 | Bank of America | 50.00 | | 950.00 |
| 1/10/20 | Wells Fargo | 75.00 | | 875.00 |
| 1/15/20 | Chase | 100.00 | | 775.00 |
| 1/20/20 | AT&T | 20.00 | | 755.00 |
| 1/25/20 | Verizon | 30.00 | | 725.00 |
| 1/30/20 | Netflix | 15.00 | | 710.00 |
| 2/1/20 | Interest | | 10.00 | 720.00 |
| 2/5/20 | Bank of America | 50.00 | | 670.00 |
| 2/10/20 | Wells Fargo | 75.00 | | 595.00 |
| 2/15/20 | Chase | 100.00 | | 495.00 |
| 2/20/20 | AT&T | 20.00 | | 475.00 |
| 2/25/20 | Verizon | 30.00 | | 445.00 |
| 2/30/20 | Netflix | 15.00 | | 430.00 |
| 3/1/20 | Interest | | 10.00 | 440.00 |
| 3/5/20 | Bank of America | 50.00 | | 390.00 |
| 3/10/20 | Wells Fargo | 75.00 | | 315.00 |
| 3/15/20 | Chase | 100.00 | | 215.00 |
| 3/20/20 | AT&T | 20.00 | | 195.00 |
| 3/25/20 | Verizon | 30.00 | | 165.00 |
| 3/30/20 | Netflix | 15.00 | | 150.00 |
| 3/31/20 | Interest | | 10.00 | 160.00 |